
Application No. 

Name .. Joseph .. B •... Fi':~.~.~~.'.. ............................... . Permit No. . ... R ... 8.4.9.0 ........ . 
~ 6:l'1:l1 ........... . 

Date 
FEES PAID 

Amount Receipt No . 

By ········································································ ················ 
2916 A Ya e St. AddI"ess ............. .... ....... . ......... .............................. ............... . 

Certificate No. ......... .5.7.2.1 ........ . 
Ma h1a Del Rey CA. 90291 

-- -·········· --- ----- --- ------······· ········· ···--------········ ········ • 

.. / ?L/7 /< /ll//""··········· ····~C.- ................................. . 

.... .f..(; !!. ..... / ?. ... -:: ........ r.?.!~ ...... '!!.Z ....... ~ ... .. ........... . 
Stream Index, Page No . ..l'5..:-:.lb. ... c. .. 1 ..... 

....................... Cert. Fee .............. ......... . 
FEES REFUNDED 

Date filed ..... ............. .Ma.r.ch .. 18~···19.81 .......................... . 

Priority ..... .. ...... ~ .. l.~.,..l.1b?.:: ........... ... ...... .. ..... . 

Action suspended until .... . f'S ... .. V?:-....................... ........ . Date To Whom 
ASSIGNMENTS 

Date I Amount I Check No. 

··---···----------------·······-·--------------· ······------ -- ------- --

Address Volume Page 

----················----·· ···················· -- --· ·· ··· · · · · · · ···· ···· · · ·· ··· · ···· · --- ···· · ····· 

Return to applicant ................................................ ........... . 

Date of approval .. ...... .. OC.L .... '.? ... J~ ........................... : .. 
CONSTRUCTION 

OCT 'l 1983 Date for beginning ............................................................. . 

Date for completion ..... 9.GJ.. ..... ! ... !~~··············· ············· 

REMARKS 

Card for A OCT 1 1 1983 ................. .................................................................................................. . 
CAHJ o k ri c r 1 s 1984 ••• , 

--- --- -- --·--- ---------- ------------------········--···········---- ----------· .............................................................. _ .. 

Extended to ......................................... ............................ . 

Date for application of water ........................................... . 

Extended to ............................ ............................... .......... . 

PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ······y\ ··························································· 

Form "B" filed .......... T~: ... ; t········~_i<[i ........................ . 

Form ''C'' filed ...................... ............................................... . ······ ········ ··------- --------- ---·············---··············--·······--····--··--·- ------ --- -- ················ ················-·····-·· ·· - ------···········--- ---- --------- ----- ---- ----·······---

········-···· ···············-----------------------------------······ ............................................................................................................. ...._ ........................ ...... . 

FINAL PROOF 

. MAR O 1 19 1 Blank mailed ......... ................................................................ . -· ··············· ······-················· .. ....... .. .................. .. ...... ..... ...... .. .. .... ...... .............. .. ... .. .. .... .. .. ...... ........ ...... .. ......... .. .. ............ .. .................... .. ....... .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .... ............... .. .. .. .......... .. .......... .... .. .... .... .... ............. .... .. .... .. .... .. ...... ..... .. .. ........... .. ........ 

Proof received ..................................................................... . 

Date certificate issued ...... MAY. ....... 6 ...J9.9J. .............. . .. .. ...... .. .. .. ........ . .. .. .. .. .... .. .. .... ...... .. .. .. .................. .. .................. .. ....... .. ................. .. ....... .. .............. .. ... .. ..................... .... ...................... ...... ................. .. ................................. _............ .... ... ... .. .. .. ....... .. .............. .. ....... .. ....... -
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Fo.fij B ,..,__,_,,, Application No . . £ ... ~ / 
:a C z NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION & / V' 
~ ~ ~ ~ .... .. . J.@e.;;/2 ........ ~ ....... hC/2T/lC:C. ...... .... ........ , the holder of Permit No . .. & .~ ... ~'1.?.a. e 
- ~ i~riate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 'fJ (A.O 
.aJ ~~rliln~ the ... ....... .... .. ... .. ... .... day of ..... ......... J..C-t./1/ .. ....................... ..... , 19 ... ~J ,,'\11( 

~ ~- :~arks: ••• ii.ih~··~~;k; ··h~·~~··i~;;·~;~;~·;i; ··i.i,;;~··ct·~;~·;;"b~ct··;"~··i;.·~··~;;~;i:··~~··~·~~ ··h~·~~·· ct~r·;~;i~i;··~i,-;;;,-,i~~~ci·· ~,;_;.i··~i ··i:h~··~~~~~;~ct··ct·~~·~i~~:i ~ ,v 
~ ~~ ~ ····· · · · · ~ ······················ · ···································· · ·········· · ·········· · ············································ · ········ ·• ······•········ ·········•······•······•········· · ·· · ··· · · · · 9 \ [ 11 b 

ment. ~ should so st.ate in order that our r ecords may not be unnecessarily encumbered . {g F 
·········· ·· ····· · ·············••·· · ··············· · ····························· · · · ······ · ··•·················· ·· ····· · ······ · ···················· ·· ······· · · ··· ·· · ········ ··· ·· ···· · · ···· · ········· · ········ ··· ·✓ 

·······1 ·· ~~,h•; ,t~u:toset my h•:~~'',/i_<&;;}1<f 1f{)j~;;;!_ /0'7 

(Signature of Applicant ) (Add ress) W //// (:l' ,;W o/ (../~ . 
Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. q ?St;/ y 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

JOSEPH B. FICHTNER 
1247 PANTHER GULCH ROAD 
WILLIAMS, OREGON 97544 

confirms the right to store the waters of FITCHNER SPRING, a tributary 
of EAST FORK WILLIAMS CREEK, in A RESERVOIR, appropriated under Permit 
46968, for the purpose of IRRIGATION. 

The right to store these waters has been perfected under Reservoir 
Permit R-8490. The date of priority is JULY 12, 1982. The amount of 
water entitled to be stored each year under such right is not more than 
1.5 ACRE FEET. 

The reservoir is located as follows: 

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 11 

TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M. 

•\The right to store and use the water for the ~bove purpose 
• to beneficial use at the place of use described. 

R-61411.LMJ 

is restricted 



Abstract of Permit 

This ls to certify that I hov exarnimid ,l\PPLIC'ATI0 
S RJEC'T TO FXISTI 'G I ., TS /l. 10 THF F0LLOWI 

This per rnit ls issued to Joseph 8 . Fichtner of 'l:'/-H,.-,Jr,-¥e11,&..t,i::a.1~.Ai:J~~~HP-+~~~~H't"lrtff"-
~~~~l'fe"'t!'i~~4~~:0r the constructio , 

_, ?t::"#" ,v 6' <._~ d s pr i 
f'I for irrigation. 

le--+-'-aAff\ef'-~Ul:-½-lltee-Rh-1:tC1 e ap ropr pl icotion 6 1 l~ 12 

within Township 

T e location ,..,.,.T.__,, , ns of the c;pillwa 
width will top width will 
darn ond th . illw y lll e 2. 

/ 
.,/ 

Th location ::tnd dim nsion of th outlet or by nss, and control worl< for R rvoir 2 ar : 
12-irch culvert at center botto eservoir l ha m chanical gate on est ide. 

/ 

Th Rtructu are in the chenne l. 
..--......... ___ 

Th da, ill e e r hfill construction. 
/. 5 

The PRIORITY D 

Ac-tual con truction wor k shall hegin on or b for C'-cto er 7, 1983 and hall thereoft r e 
pros cuted with r asonable diligenc and be con plet don orb for Cctober 1, 1984. 

IT 1ESS my hand this 7th day of October, 198 

APPLICA TJn R -6 14 11 PERtvI R 84:90 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 

Water Resources Department 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 5, 1985 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Rd., 
Williams, OR 97544 

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-61411 & 61412 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have received your notice of complete application of water to 
beneficial use under your Permit Number 46968. 

As of this date, we have not received proper notice of when the system 
was completed to utilize the water for the primary and supplemental 
irrigation of 36 acres. 

Enclosed is a form for your use in notifying us of the date of com­
pletion of construction. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me . 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB/jw 

Enclosure 
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VICTOR ATIY EH 

OCM""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E. , SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Janaury 18, 1985 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Road 
Williams, OR 97544 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

REFERENCE: Files R-61411 and 61412 

PHONE 378-3508 

I have received your response to my recent correspondenje regarding 
your project and have to admit I am a bit confused. 

On November 2, 1984, we received and accepted a Notice of Completion 
of Construction of the project described by Application R-61411, 
Permit R-8490. 

On November 29, 1984, we received the following signed statement: 
"With regards to this file number and permit, we have decided not 
to begin this reservoir at this time." 

I am enclosing copies of your permits for reference. Also enclosed 
is a copy of the completion of construction notice previously sub­
mitted. 

At thts time, it is unclear as to whether or not you have actually 
begun construction of any facility to utilize the water for the 
uses described by the permits. 

Please respond in regards to the beginning of construction, comple­
tion of construction and complete application of water to beneficial 
use under both permits. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. 

Sincerely, 

Steven C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB:jvm 

Enclosures 



• . . . 

VICTOR AT1Y£H -
Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 15, 1984 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Road, 
Williams, OR 97544 

REFERENCE: File Numbers R~61411 and 61412 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

PHONE 378-8508 

We have received your notice of completion of construction for your 
reservoir Permit Number R-8490. ~ 

Your n?tice shall als~ ser_ve as a sa!isfactory eginning of con­
struction of your proJect under Permit Number 4 968. 

I 
I 

If you are not complete with the system to utilize the water under 
Permit Number 46968 you may request an extensfon of the time limits 
to complete the construction of the water use system. 

I am enclosing a form for use in making app-lication for an extension 
of time limits under Permit Number 46968. • 

The Water Resources Director is permitted by" law to extend the time 
for completion of a projecf only upon a show1ng of reasonable dili­
gence by the permittee. Therefore, you shou,-d fill out this appli­
cation carefu'lly a·nd completely describing what has been ·accomplished. 

l;he application must be submitted to this office with the statutory 
filing fee in the amount of $100 for each permit. 

Sincerely, 

Stephen C. Brown 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

SCB/jw 

Enclosure 



I, 

Turning Point Ranch 
JOSEPH & PAMELA FICHTNER 

November 1, 1984 

Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N,E, 
Salem, Oregon 97 310 

Re : File Numbers R61411 and 61412 

Gentlemen, 

RECEIVED 
NOV 21984 

WATER RESOURCES DEP1 
SALEM. OREGON 

Enclosed please find a Notice bf Completion of Construction for Permit 
No, 8490, 

With regards to Permit No, 46968, we have not begun constructionon 
the and will reapply when we plan to do so, 

Thank you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Jos~~ 

Encl, 

1247 Panther Gulch Road Williams, Oregon 97544 [503] 846-7665 
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V IC TOR ATIYEH 
GOVEANOA 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

December 13, 1982 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Rd., 
Williams, OR 97544 

REFERE NCE: File Numbers R-61411 and 61412 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

PHONE 378-8508 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Than k you for your letter dated December 2, 1982. We also have ypur 
notice of Beginning of Construction for the project described in yo ur 
Permit Number R-8490. 

I apologize for not making my previous correspondence more clear for you. 
It is also unfortunate that your understanding of the information that 
you received from the watermaster 1 s office as given on t he notice of 
Beginni ng of Construction is not adequate to accept as a substantial 
beginning of construction of the project. 

You will have to give at least the approximate di mensions of the pond or 
ponds excavated, length and diameter of the culvert, area of brus h that 
has been cleared if it is to be inundated, length and width of spillway 
and length and diameter of any pipe to be used for delivering water from 
the spring to the ponds as well as any construction of the spri ng box or 
diversion dam at Panther Gulch. 

If things work out for you and you are able to complete the ponds and fill 
them with water before October 7, 1983 perhaps even have adequate irrig­
gation equipment by then,it would not be necessary to submit the notice 
of Beginning of Construction. You could send us the notice of Comp -
letion of Construction and you would not have to go i nto detail and list 
everything relating to the project. Otherwise, you will have to go into 
detail as mentioned previously so as to eliminate any question regarding 
hav'i:rtg - made a substantial beginning of construction of the water system. 

I am returning your notice along with a new form. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shoo k 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 

Enclosure 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

November 5, 1982 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Road, 
Williams, OR 97544 

REFERENCE: File Numbers R-61411 and 61412 

Dear Mr. Fichtner : 

PHONE 378-8508 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your notice of Beginning of Construction for the project described 
in your Permit Number R-8490 has been received. 

By law, a substantial beginning of construction of the project must 
be made within one year after issuance of the permit. Based on the 
information you have provided, it is questionable that this require­
ment has been met. Since the date for beginning is set as October 7, 
1983, perhaps you are premature with the submission of your notice. 

We are interested in the area cleared and grubbed to be inundated by 
the pond, size of core trench completed, height of dam built, number 
of cut~off colars installed, and length and diameter of outlet pipe 
purchased for the project. 

The notice is being returned for additional information. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas E. Shook 
_ Senior Water Rights Examiner 

TES/jw 

Enclosure 



October 14, 1982 

Jose m D. Fichtner 
1247 Panther Gulch Road 
Hilli , OR 97544 

R-6490 & 46968 

R-61411 
61412 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOV£AN0fl 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 

2-7 l ;5 
J·r } 



VICTOR ATIYE H 
OOVE_,.. 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

July 26, 1982 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
2916 A Yale Street 
Marina Del Ray California , 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

90191 . 

REFERENCE: Files Numbered R-61411 and 61412 

PHONE 378-3066 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Thank you for returning Applications R-61411 and 61412, and the ac­
companying map, legal description, and spring description sheet. 

Your application was returned to you and was endorsed so that in order 
to retain its priority date, it was to have been received in this office 
on or before July 9, 1982. The new priority date of your application 
is July 12, 1982, the date it was received. 

A permit can be issued for your proposed use of water from the spring. 
However, the permit does not authorize you to trespass to get to the 
water. You must seek permission from the land owner in order to get 
to the spring and use the water from the spring. 

As shown on your map, the spring measures 450 feet South and 170 feet 
East from the NW Corner of Section 12 being within the NW¼ NW¼ of 
Section 12. This does not agree with the location of the spring in 
Item 2 of Application 61412. Please amend Item 2 of Application 61412 
to state the correct location of the spring. 

Application 61412 makes references to diversion point 1, lA, and 2. 
These points are not all shown on the map. Please label the diversion 
points on your map and also put the distances of the locations of 
these diversion points on the map. 

The map and Item 3 of Application 61412 do not agree with regard to 
primary and supplemental. Please amend Item 3 of Application 61412 
and /or the map to correctly identify primary and supplemental. 

I am returning Application 61412 and the map for correction and 
completion. Application R-61411 is in satisfactory form and will 
be considered for issuance of a permit when Application 61412 is 
received in proper form. 



Joseph B. Fichtner 
July 26, 1982 
Page 2 

Your Application Numbered 61412 is endorsed and in order to retain 
its priority date, it must be received in this office on or before 
September 27, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Chris L. Hughes " 
Senior Water Rights Examiner • 

CLH/jw 

Enclosure 



March 29, 1982 

Josep~ B. Fichtner 
2916-A Yale Street 
Marina Del Rey, CA - 90291 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

REFERENCE: Files R-61411 & 61412 

Thank you far returning Applications R-61411 am 6_14_12. 

378-3066 or 
l-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

As re::iuest:Ed in the letter accanpanyin:J your applications, I will' 
re-en::lorse yoor applications. 

Your rew erx:lorsenent date is July 9, 1982. Your applications nust 
be received in this office on or before this date ti;> retain their 
priority date. 

Sin::erely, 

Chris L. Hughes 
Senior water Rights Examiner 

CW:tw 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
DO,'£...,.. 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 17, 1982 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
2916A Yale Street 
Marina Del Ray, CA 90291 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

REFERENCE: Files R-61411 and 61412 

PHONE 378-3066 or 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

We have received your letter of March 15, 1982, requesting an ex­
tension on the endorsement date for Applications R-61411 and 61412. 

The endorsement date for your applications is fixed by law and can 
only be changed when the applications are received in this office. 
If you will send back the applications, I will be glad to give them 
a new endorsement date to sometime in June, 1982. In a letter accom­
panying your applications, please state when you will be in Oregon 
and I will keep this in mind when re-endorsing your applications. 

Remember that your applications must be received in this office on 
or before April 20, 1982 to retain t ·heir priority date. 

Sincerely, 

CHRIS L. HUGHES 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

CLH:dam 



V ICTOA ATIYEH 
OOYERHOA 

.. 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

February 19, 1982 

JRseph B. Fichtner 
2916 A Yale Street 
Marina Del Ray, CA 90291 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

Reference: Files R-61411 & 61412 

PHONE 378-3066 
1-800-452-7813 
(message line) 

Your Applications R-61411 and 61412 describing the proposed use 
of 6.0 acre feet and 0.4 cubic foot per second of water from an 
unnamed spring-fed stream and reservoir, and 1.0 acre foot and 
0.05 cubic foot per second of water from Panther Gulch and reser­
voir for irrigation and supplemental irrigation of 36.0 acres; 
together with the map, has been reviewed. 

According to your map, reservoir #1 is located in the NE¼ NE¼ 
of Section 11 and reservoir #2 is located in the SE¼ NE\ of Sec­
tion 11. This does not agree with the location of the reservoirs 
as stated in Item 3 of Application R-61411. Please amend Item 3 
of the application and/or the map to correctly locate the reser­
voirs within the proper quarter-quarter sections. 

In Item 5 of Application R-61411, you describe reservoir #1 as 
being filled by pipeline from the spring. If this is true, you 
should include the spring as a source in both applications and show 
the location of the spring and the pipeline on the map . Enclosed 
is a spring description sheet to be filled out and returned to this 
office. 

All reservoirs in natural stream channels are required to have an 
outlet of such capacity and location to pass the normal flow of 
the stream at any time. Please state in Item 6 of Application 
R-61411 what type of outlet is on reservoir #1. 

For the reservoir #2 location you show, a spillway with a base 
width of 6.0 feet, depth of 2.5 feet, and 2:1 sideslopes is 
required to pass our recommended design flow. You may wish to 
revise your application based on this information. 



Page Two 
February 19, 1982 
Files R-61411 & 61412 

Application 61412, as submitted, 
of stored water for irrigation. 
sources in Item 1 of Application 

will not allow the appropriation 
Please add the two reservoirs as 
61412. 

The map submitted with your applications is not adequate for our 
needs and is being returned. Needed is a map which accurately 
shows the location of the reservoirs and spring, and the acreage 
to be irrigated broken down to the number of acres to be irrigated 
in each quarter-quarter section as in Item 3 of Application 61412. 
The map must be in ink and if larger than 11 inches X 17 inches, · 
four copies are required. The acreage to be designated as primary 
irrigation should be shown differently than the acreage to be desig­
nated as supplemental irrigation. 

A legal description of the property where the water is to be used 
is needed to verify the place of use. This can be copied from your 
deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract. 

I 

I am returning your applications and map for correction and comple-
tion. The applications are endorsed and in order to retain their 
priority dates, they must be received in this office on or before 
April 19, 1982. 

Sincerely, 

Chris L. Hugn.es 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

CLH: slm 
Enclosures 

\ ., 



Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

March 20, 1981 

Joseph B. Fichtner 
2916 A. Yale Street 
Marine Del Rey, CA 90291 

Dear Mr. Fichtner: 

REFERENCE: Files R-61411 and 61412 

PHONE 

We have received your applications for use of water for irrigation and 
supplemental irrigation alof'X) with the upporting data nd fees. Our 
Receipts 23243 and 23244 are enclosed. Your applications have been 
filed and assigned numbers R-61411 and 61412. 

Beceu e of the many applications which have been filed in recent 
months, we are temporarily behind in our processing. Your applications 
wlU be examined in detail as soon as possible. We wilJ contact you if we 
need any additional information. If permits ar required to satisfy the 
conditions of a loan or land sale or if other emergency conditions exist, 
please let u know and we will attempt to process your applications in 
the shortest possible time. 

• The permits approving your applications will be issued without further 
corre:,pondence if no additional information .is required. The proposed 
approprl tion will be subject to existing minimum flows and demands of 
prior rights during periods of low w ter. 

Thank you for your patience. 

Sincerely, 

RALPH H. JACKSO 
Supervisor, Applicatl 
Water Rights Divisi 

RHJ:wpc 
nclo ure 
27A 





~ - G,!~11 
Application No .... .... ..... .. ..... ... .............. ... .... . ... . PermitNo .............. .... .... ... .. .... .. ..... ..... .... . . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTM 

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir MAR 81981 
WATER RESOURCES DE 

I, ........... .h..ri:.1..~ ............ §..~ ....... n.r;.l.lz.&g.~········· .............................. ~~.~.~~.~ .. ~ .~~(.'1 

0 
(Name of Applicant) 

of. .... d.9.lk .... /.l.. ... ,; ......... ...... 'llt.:.'e:. ....... ~t./-···· ··/?l#.&.1{.&. ... ....... !?.~~ ... .. ..... ~Y.. .. ........ . 
, (Mailing Address) (City) 

State of ......... C!.a.lt.d!.c/l.l.~ ................................. , .. f..{):x.f./ ..... , Phone No .. . .;?.(?..:::.l!.~.1.--::.'l..1..?..L 
(Zip Code) 

do hereby make application for a permit to construct . .................................... ~ ................................ reservoirs 

and to store the unappropriated waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights. 

1. The name of the stream from which the reservoir is to be filled is .r!..tt///lt!.RZ.-t'£ .... ~/!.("1../J/JiKf-

~.J.~~/.ll..4L:.C.v.4:/. tributary to ............. @..(ll,/,#./1/..§.. ........ .. <$.,f;,.,{i..~~ ........ ........................ . 
2. If not in channel of a stream, state how it is to be filled . ............ /,1/. .... .. . C,f./;A/.,1✓.17,(_. .................. .. 

............ ::.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: f Ne-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
§ .a.. IJ·I: 

3. The dam will be located in t}ig). ff L ....... ¼ of the ... . ~.l:. .... .. .... ¼ of Section ........ //. ................ , 

Township ... ...... J..'?. .. .:?.. ..... ..... , Range ....... :?.: .. W. ........... ... , W. M 

4. The maximum height will be@.i) ..... . £. ............ feet above stream bed or ground surface at the 

centerline. The top width will be ....... £. ...... ... ............ feet, slope of upstream face ... J.. ~ / ..... ...... ...... ... , 
slope of downstream face ........ ,.<._..:./ ....................... , and height of dam above water line when full 

... .... ..... ~ .. ... ..... ... feet. 

5. The dam will be (check one) . ✓• earth fill, . . . . . . . . . concrete, . . . . . . . . . fiashboard, . . . . . . . . . other. 

If "other'; give description: ...... :/!/ .... .. h.?.Zl//V,. ........ fi{k..C.<l..?!4-:-.&✓... ...... j{!.4.7.Ju.; ........ . 
.. . £1/kJ.i. .... dy. ... .. :f.J(ked/.2.<.: .. HO??.. .. ry1?.a/ljl- . ... . . ............... . 

••••••••••• 6 .•• Give th,,-location, .description, .and dimensions.of the outlet condui.Z?.e.eo.-lP./. .... 1f!f.&..~ 

...... ~ .l... ... ef..lm/. ........... lr:d. .. ~< ... : .. C..?l.!(!..e ~ .. t .............................................................................. . 
(All .JI, acro&l oa~ stream channels must be pro?t". with an outlet oond~ capacity and ~~on y pass th~ f the stream at any time) 

..... ,;J.!:.1 ... .. ... flj'//.O.f ....... ... £?.JtJ...~ ....... ~ .... ..... . e.#./..?JtY ...... ~ .................... e.22 .. .... ........ .. . 

................... w_eit..~~ .. ~ .. ....................... .................. ............... .. .. ............................................. ........... . 
Form 690-2-0-1-77 



Al" . M ~-~If-II . pp zcation o..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , Permit No ........ ....... .... ... ...... ....... ....... ...... . 

7. The impounded water will be used for ............. . lC/:!f.t:L.-lr.m ................................................. . 

··· ··· ·····~···:~ .. ~······· ······ ··· ··· ······ ······················ ···:· ··(;i)·~ ··~;;,··Q·~·r········;;;7;···· ····· ··················· ·· ·· 

. mount of water to be stored zs.~.7 ... ... ..... ...... . (~J .... /2 .. .. ..... ..... acre feet. 

9. The area submerged by the reservoir, when full, will be .<?:.(J. .. (,il./!!?..::/i::~.!f?.:__g.:. acre~, 

and th• maximum dRpth of water will be (#_I)_ 6. 1 
. {f z)_~ 6. I J eet 

10. Give the !~cation and dimensions of the sp illway ..... ......... .... <l..t. () .(/. /J..<f. .. ................... ......... .... . 

•<e ,.:41-Z- I- T - ·~, - ~~-
,;;~-; ·.oam Crest 

The bottom width of the spillway, B, will be ..... .............. .. . i. .... ...... ................ .... . feet. 

The top width of the spillway, T, will be ............ ........... ..... (;:?.. .... ............... ... ......... feet. 

The distance between the crest of the dam and the crest of the spillway, D, will be ............ ~ .............. .... feet. 
(Must be' at least 2½ feet) 

If any other type of spillway describe and give dimensions: 

.................... /J..~ ........ ........... .................................................................... ................................................ . 

11. Construction work will begin on orbefore .... ... . ~l.</. ..... /f/...~ ..... ........... ............. ........ .... .... . 

12. Construction work will be completed and the reservoir filled by .. ..... .... .... tJ.9. .. f .... ... t.7~ ....... . 

Remarks: .. ...... ..... ....... .. ........ ............ ..... ..... .. ............. ....................................... ........................ .......... ............. . 
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This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ... .. 9.9.ff~f.tJsm .. i=!fl.9. .. !=:QntJ.~.t.istQ ... ..... ..... ..... .... .. ......... .................. ....... .......... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .. . hPX.i.l. .. J.9. ........... ....... ... ......... ........ .. ..... ... .. ......... ......... .. .. .. ..... ..... ..... ......... , 19 .. 82 ... .... ... . 
July 9, 1982 

WITNESS my hand this .. 19.t.b. .. .. .. . . day of ... F.ebruar:y. ............ .... .... .... , 19 .... 82 . . .. ... . . 
29th day of Ma.rch, 1982 

.. J.aroes. . E ... . Sexson .. .. ....... .. ....... ........ ... Water Resources Director 

• t: By ~ .l.:.,¥ 
~ 0 C ' Chris L. Hughes 

l u.l N ~ ~ 
C"'J ...,_ c:o -" -- ~o"' 
f'i7 ...- N ' ~O 

-.0 

~ .- • ..1 ,-10>. 
..,,,,el ~ ...JI fR• S ~ ~:::> ~ '!t 00 

■• I -, ,C .... °' Cl) 

CJ a:: ~ 
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This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

ur day of 1~ , J9J'.J , at '.L9~ o~lock ..kM 

Application No . ... .. .... R .. --:. ~ .. ~. i ~ . .\ ... ... .. ..... ..... Permit No ....... ... .. ... ... ............. ... ...... .. . ... .. . 



Application No . .. ......... ... .. € .~(.p_. J. ± . ~ .. \ ...... .... . Permit No . ...... ... ......... ... ... ..... .. . ....... ... .. ... . 

Permit to Construct a Reservoir 

and Store for Beneficial Use the Public Waters 

of the State of Oregon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same subject to 

the following limitations and conditions. The right herein granted is limited to the construction of ... f . ! .. .. .. .... . 

... .. . . .. r. . .. .. \ .!'. . ! ...... . . . .. . J. .......... !. .. . ~ .. ..... ....... . :.( .. .... ~ . .. ...... t. .... ....... ... ... ....... .. a.-. f.\ .. ... ... ~ ........ .. £ ... : .. ! .":!) . 

.. . . .. ~·· · ···· ... ~ . ...... .. b ...... . . . .. . G: ... ..... t.. ...... .. i ....... .. .. ... ........ rr·······f ········ .............. r: ................ ... i •• • • .6. .1 .. ~r.1 . . 

. . ... r. ................... .. ................ .. .... .. ... .. ... J:.r. ..... .... .. . .. .. ...... . .. ...... . .. .... . ... . .... . ... ..... . .. .. ... . .. ... .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .. .... . .. .. ...... . .. .. . 
~ 1 -tl 

7 v l 
The right hereunder shall be limited to the storage of ..... .... ................ •· . . ... ..... ........... ........ ........ .... af re iert. 

L. ; "' ' O " 1. { / , • ~s I f rtn n ''f,. ,,, J J a,.,. d I o ~ < ( • ,~; i 
R...c. S 1r 2. r f j, ,... ( I I' ~ , , ·'~- • • 

The priority date of this permit is ................ ......... 1.. . .1. ...... .!.?. ....... ... .. ..... . ............................ ... ~:.:::t ....... . 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before ... ....... ....... ............................... .... ...... ............ ..... ...... . and 

shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 

19 ....... ....... .. . . 

WITNESS my hand this .................... . day of ... .. ... ........ .. .. .... .. ... ... ... . , 19 ..... ..... ... ..... . 

Water Resources Director 




